INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCHERS
ISSN: 3030-332X Impact factor: 8,293 Volume 10, issue 2, March 2025
Index: google scholar, research gate, research bib, zenodo, open aire.
93

Nominal
strength
kW
Num
ber
of
branc
hes
Dimensions, mm Weight
kgmain Height
long-
league
width
UKL56-6.3-450-UZ 450 6.3 1 2210 820 1600 570
UKL 56-6,3-900-UZ 900 6.3 2 3010 820 1600 825
UKL 56-6.3-1350-UZ 1350 6.3 3 3810 820 1600 1080
UKL 56-6.3-1800-UZ 1800 6.3 4 4610 820 1600 1335
UKL 56-6.3-2250-UZ 2250 6.3 5 5410 820 1600 1590
UKL 56-6.3-2700-UZ 2700 6.3 6 6210 820 1600 1845
UKL 56-6,3-3150-UZ 3150 6.3 7 7010 820 1600 2100
UKL 56-10.5-450-UZ 450 10.5 1 2210 820 1600 570
UKL 56-10.5-900-UZ 900 10.5 2 3010 820 1600 825
UKL 56-10.5-1350-UZ 1350 10.5 3 3810 820 1600 1080
UKL 56-10.5-1800-UZ 1800 10.5 4 4610 820 1600 1335
UKL 56-10.5-2250-UZ 2250 10.5 5 5410 820 1600 1590
UKL 56-10.5-2700-UZ 2700 10.5 6 6210 820 1600 1845
UKL 56-10.5-3150-UZ 3150 10.5 7 7010 820 1600 2100
0.4 kV controlled capacitor banks
Table 2
Type Nominal
power,